

Regular Membership Application

By this Application ______ ("Applicant"), hereby applies for regular membership with Clean Water SoCal according to the terms and conditions of this Application and in conformance with the Bylaws, policies and procedures of Clean Water SoCal.

Agency Name			
Street Address			
General Manager/Co	ontact		
Average Daily Flow (ADF)		
	Full Membership 🛛	Collection Systems Membership Only 🛛	

Annual dues are arrived at by using the following formula adopted by the Clean Water SoCal Board of Directors (effective December 14, 2023):

- Agencies with permitted flow of up to 3 mgd \$1,800/yr.
- Agencies with permitted flow above 3 mgd up to 10 mgd \$600 per mgd/yr.
- Agencies with permitted flow above 10 mgd up to 50 mgd \$650 per mgd up to 10 mgd plus \$150 per mgd from 11 mgd to 50 mgd.
- Agencies with permitted flow above 50 mgd up to 100 mgd \$700 per mgd up to 10 mgd plus \$150 per mgd from 11 mgd to 100 mgd.
- Agencies with permitted flow above 100 mgd \$55,000/yr.
- Collection Systems Only Small 0-249 miles \$1,000yr / Medium 250-500 miles \$1,500yr / Large over 500 miles \$2,000yr

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

- 1. Applicant acknowledges that the purposes of Clean Water SoCal are to foster cost-effective and beneficial treatment of water, and/or the collection, treatment, disposal, recycling or reuse of wastewater or its residuals and such other purposes as set forth in the Bylaws of Clean Water SoCal as implemented by its Board of Directors.
- 2. Applicant agrees to abide by the Bylaws of Clean Water SoCal as amended from time to time, to work toward the advancement of the purposes of Clean Water SoCal under the authority and direction of the Board of Directors of Clean Water SoCal and its duly appointed officers and to adopt, implement and affirmatively support the programs adopted by the Clean Water SoCal Board of Directors or its designees.

UPON REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF THIS APPLICATION, AN INVOICE WILL BE SENT TO APPLICANT.